2013 Oklahoma QSO Party Results

by Connie Marshall, KSCM

After the first few hours Saturday
morning Pam and | were thinking of
renaming the contest “The Russians
are Coming The Russians are
Coming” Several said they were
having trouble copying the mobiles
thru the Eu DX. Maybe we can
schedule things a little later next
year.

Conditions were good on
Saturday, but a fast-moving CME
that left the sun on March 15"
impacted the Earths magnetic field at
0600 UT on March 17" (Sunday
morning). This caused a moderately
strong geomagnetic storm. Aurora
could be seen as far south as
Colorado. This put the brakes on
conditions for Sunday, although
many contacts were still to be had.

Despite the magnetic storm
Gene, NT2A and John, N6MU
managed an impresive 77 county
sweep. Sweeps don't just happen in
a state QSO party. Lots of chair time
is required. Just being away from the
radio for a few minutes at the wrong
time will cost you the sweep.
Congrats to you both.

IN STATE RESULTS

Fixed SO-HP

Dave, W5CW operating from
K5CM'’s station in Muskogee County,
was the over all winner of the OKQP
with 1038 Q’s and 129 mults for a
score of 291,831. Dave took full
advantage of the good conditions on
Saturday morning working Eu and
other DX stations. As with last year
most of Dave’s contacts came on 20
meter SSB.

Fixed SO-HP-CW

It seems guest operating is the
way to go, as Ed W5TM piloted
K5KC'’s fine station in Payne county
to a first place finish in this category
with 365 Q’s and 113 mults.

Fixed SO-LP

John AF5CC in Comanche
county operating CW only finished
first with 86 Q’s and 43 mults with a
score of 12,094.

N5UM operated on both phone
and CW making 68 Q’s and 33
mults.



Fixed Multi-One

KE5BAYV, operated by W5CCR,
and K5WPN in Stephens County
finished first in this category with 456
Q’s and 73 Mults for a score of
73,068.

WDOGTY, operated by
WDOGTY, and N5PJ made second
place with 201 Q’s, and 45 mults for
a score of 23,320

WWS5R, operated by K5DAL,
KA5CJJ, and W5BL bring up the
third spot with a score 19,968

OK Mobile — Assisted Mixed
Connie, K5CM was assisted by
Pam, N5KW who did the driving and
some of the SSB operating. They
finished first place with 1292 Q’s and
72 mults for a score of 250,344. As
with last year most of Connie’s Q’s
were on CW

Bob, WOBH assisted by Lorna,
KOWHY finished second with 1294
Q’s and 69 mults for a score of
227,577. Bob had the pleasure of
giving county number 77 (Grant) to
NT2A and then a couple of minutes
later to N6MU. Be sure to read Bob’s
always-interesting comments in the
comments section of this report.

Ron, ADODX drove down from
Kansas City, MO this year. He had
fun making 366 Q’s and 53 mults for
a score of 60,770. Great to have you
in the mobile group!

OK Mobile — Assisted CW
Gene, W5SLE assisted by Dan,
W5BM, made 565 Q’s with 63 mults,
for a score of 106,785. Good to have
Gene back on the mobile side of the

fence. .
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OK Mobile-Non Assisted Mixed
Ron, AF5Q started out with a
dead battery Saturday morning but
still managed a first place in this
category with 481 CW Q’s and 50
mults for a score of 62,450.

OK Mobile-Non Assisted CW
Norm, W3DYA made the drive
from Tyler, Texas and finished first
place in CW mode with 203 Q’s and
37 mults. Norm had to cut his
operation short this year because of
allergy issues.

OK Mobile-Non-Assisted SSB
Russ, K5ZZR Operating SSB made
62 Q’s and 34 mults for a score of
4,216.

OK Mobile Unlimited

Jerry, K5SYAA operating in the
anything goes category finished with
681 Q’s and 64 mults for a score of
132,752. Great to have you back in
the fray Jerry!

OUT OF STATE RESULTS
Single-Op LP mixed

John, N6MU operating mixed
mode is not only the winner of this
category, but the overall winner of
Non-Oklahoma with 363 Q’s and 77
mults for a total score of 94,688. As
mentioned earlier John also made
the 77 county sweep again this year.
Great going John!

Second place goes to John,
VESKS with 152 Q’s and 58 mults.
Thanks for the SK multiplier John.

Pete, VE7CV, takes the third spot
with 128 Q’s and 61 mults.



Single-Op LP CW

Tom, KV8Q had great fun
chasing the mobiles around the state
to the tune of 134 Q’s and 67 mults
for a total score of 36,934.

Ed, KN4Y operating from Florida
finished second in this category with
102 Q’s and 63 mults, for a total
score of 26,778.

Don, N5XG took the third spot
with a score of 18,636.

Single-Op HP Mixed

Gene, NT2A operating from New
York pulled off the first sweep of the
QP, besting John by all of three
minutes. Gene finished first in this
category with 312 Q’s and 77 mults
for a total score of 85,026.

VE3KZ operating his first OKQP
had fun following the mobiles around
the state. Bob made 218 Q’'s and 72
mults for a score of 57,632.

WAZ2VYA operating from Florida
managed 192 Q’s and 69 Mults for a
total score of 48,294.

Single-Op QRP

K3TW operated mixed mode to
take first place in the 5-watt class.
Tom had 138 Q’s and 60 mults, for a
score of 31,900.

WA4UT operating from TN came in
second with 47 Q’s and 32 mults, for
a score of 6,904.



DX Single-Op HP
DK2CF managed 12 Q’'s and 9
mults for a score of 824.

DX Single-Op LP

YV5O0IE takes first place here
with, 27 Q’s and 24 mults for a score
of 2,848.

DL5ME made 17 Q’s and 15
mults for a score of 1765.

THANKS

Thanks to Pam, N5KW for help on
keying in the paper logs, bonus point
calculating, and for the proof reading
of this document. A big thanks goes
to the plaque sponsors, OKDXA,
W5CW, N5KW, WOBH, K5CM,
AF5Q, K5KC, W5LC, W5LE, K5ADI,
KK5J and W3DYA. Last, but not
least, thanks to all who participated
in the OKQP.

Be sure to check back for the 2014
rules update soon to follow. Hope to
see everyone on the air March 22
and 23 of 2014! That will be the
weekend after the Russian contest.

73, Connie, K5CM
Manager, Oklahoma QSO Party

Full results are on next page,
please scroll down.



OKLAHOMA QSO PARTY RESULTS 2013

OKLAHOMA FIXED SINGLE-OP HIGH

Call sign ARRL/DX QSO Mults QSO Score Bonus Total Score Mode
W5CW @ K5CM OK 1038 129 288831 3000 291831 MIXED
W5TM @ K5KC OK 365 113 123735 6000 129735 Ccw
N50HL OK 46 26 2392 0 2392 SSB

OKLAHOMA FIXED SINGLE-OP LOW

Call sign ARRL/DX QSO Mults QSO Score Bonus Total Score Mode
AF5CC OK 86 43 11094 1000 12094 CW
N5UM OK 68 33 6270 0 6270 MIXED
N5XE OK 60 30 5400 500 5900 Ccw
WBOCLL OK 24 20 1440 0 1440 cw
NE3M OK 7 3 42 0 42 SSB

OKLAHOMA FIXED MULTI-ONE

Call sign ARRL/DX QSO Mults QSO Score Bonus Total Score Mode
KE5BAV OK 456 72 71568 1500 73068
WDOGTY OK 201 45 22320 1000 23320
WW5R OK 171 52 19968 500 20468

OKLAHOMA MOBILE NON-ASSISTED

Call sign ARRL/DX QSO Mults QSO Score Bonus Total Score Mode
AF5Q OK 481 50 61950 500 62450 MIXED
W3DYA OK 203 37 22533 500 23033 Ccw
K5ZZR OK 62 34 4216 0 4216 SSB

OKLAHOMA MOBILE ASSISTED

Call sign ARRL/DX QSO Mults QSO Score Bonus Total Score Mode
K5CM OK 1292 72 250344 4500 254844 MIXED
WOBH OK 1294 69 223077 4500 227577 MIXED
WS5LE OK 565 63 106785 500 107285 Ccw
ADODX OK 366 53 57770 3000 60770 MIXED
KOWHY OK 143 13 3718 1000 4718 SSB

OKLAHOMA MOBILE UNLIMITED
Call sign ARRL/DX QSO Mults QSO Score Bonus Total Score
K5YAA OK 681 64 130752 2000 132752

NON-OKLAHOMA SINGLE-OP HIGH

Call sign ARRL/DX QSO Mults QSO Score Bonus Total Score Mode
NT2A NY 312 77 64526 20500 85026 MIXED
VE3KZ ON 218 72 43632 14000 57632 MIXED
WA2VYA FL 192 69 36294 12000 48294 MIXED
NOWKW IN 79 56 13104 5000 18104 MIXED
W2RR NY 40 32 3808 2500 6308 CW
VE9AA MAR 25 18 1350 1500 2850 Ccw
W7GKF WA 29 21 1659 500 2159 MIXED
W70N AZ 25 23 1150 1000 2150 SSB

K2AVI WA 10 10 200 500 700 SSB



NON-OKLAHOMA SINGLE-OP LOW

Call sign
NéMU
KV8Q
VE5KS
VE7CV
KN4Y
KOHNC
N5XG
WB8CAG
NOUY
K9EN
K5BZH
NINN
WI1END
WW7D
W8KNO
WOPAN
N3KR
N4PN
W7JSD
AC50
W2CVW
VA3GKO
N6BHX
NR8R
KOTC
KJ4lwz
K8FZY
KAOP
NO5W
N8DKA
K4AMA
KC9ULS
K4GOP
KCOTTR
KOBAM
KC8UNR
W7KAM
NOWL
AJALN
K4AMQ
KC9UHH
AJ1F
W1/YO7ARY
WOSST
KB6BYU

ARRL/DX QSO

CA
OH
SK
BC
FL
KS
X
Ml
MN
Wi
X
MA
NH
WA
OH
AZ
PA
GA
AZ
LA
NJ
ON
EB
OH
MN
TN
OHIO
MO
LA
Mi
SC
Wi
FL
IN
(60]
OH
MO
NM
VA
TN
Wi
AL
CT
NE
uTt

363
134
152
128
102
94
81
53
56
39
37
36
34
35
43
35
25
30
16
20
20
11
10
9
13
13
10
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NON-OKLAHOMA SINGLE-OP QRP

Call sign
K3TW
W4UT
KB3AAG
VA3RKM
WAS8ZBT

ARRL/DX QSO

FL
TN
PA
ONE
X

138
47
16
9

3

Mults
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Mults
60
32
14

QSO Score
72688
26934
26523
20618
19278
17019
12636
6837
4619
3978
3108
2862
2856
2678
3090
1680
1650
1501
420
760
900
242
180
162
468
468
250
192
192
98

48

40

32

32

32

QSO Score
21900
3904

672

182

27

Bonus
22000
10000
9500
8500
7500
6500
6000
3500
2500
1500
2000
2000
2000
2000
1000
1500
1000
1000
1000
500

0

500
500
500

[eNelNeNeNeNeNeNeNe e Ne]

Bonus
10000
3000
1000
0

Total Score
94688
36934
36023
29118
26778
23519
18636
10337
7119
5478
5108
4862
4856
4678
4090
3180
2650
2501
1420
1260
900
742
680
662
468
468
250
192
192
98

48

40

32

32

Total Score
31900
6904

1672

182

27

Mode
MIXED
cw
MIXED
MIXED
cw
MIXED
cw
cw
MIXED
cw
cw
MIXED
cw
MIXED
MIXED
SSB
cw
cw
MIXED
SSB
cw
SSB
SSB
SSB
cw
cw
MIXED
cw
cw
SSB
cw
cw
SSB
SSB
SSB
cw
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
cw
MIXED
MIXED
cw

Mode
MIXED
MIXED
cw
cw
cw



DX SINGLE-OP LOW
Call sign

YV50IE

DL5ME

PA3ARM

OK2EC

DX SINGLE-OP HIGH
Call sign

DK2CF

DL6KVA

DX SINGLE-OP QRP
Call sign
CT2JBG

ARRL/DX QSO

DX 27
DX 17
DX 8
DX 5

ARRL/DX QSO
DX 12
DX 2

ARRL/DX QSO
DX 1

Mults
24
15

Mults

Mults
1

QSO Score
1848

765

192

75

QSO Score
324
12

QSO Score
2

Bonus
1000
1000

Bonus
500

Bonus
0

Total Score Mode

2848 MIXED
1765 Cw
192 Cw
75 Cw

Total Score Mode
824 CwW
12 CwW

Total Score Mode
2 CWwW
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