# 2013 Oklahoma QSO Party Results

by Connie Marshall, K5CM

After the first few hours Saturday morning Pam and I were thinking of renaming the contest "The Russians are Coming The Russians are Coming" Several said they were having trouble copying the mobiles thru the Eu DX. Maybe we can schedule things a little later next year.

Conditions were good on Saturday, but a fast-moving CME that left the sun on March 15<sup>th</sup> impacted the Earths magnetic field at 0600 UT on March 17<sup>th</sup> (Sunday morning). This caused a moderately strong geomagnetic storm. Aurora could be seen as far south as Colorado. This put the brakes on conditions for Sunday, although many contacts were still to be had.

Despite the magnetic storm Gene, NT2A and John, N6MU managed an impresive <u>77 county</u> <u>sweep</u>. Sweeps don't just happen in a state QSO party. Lots of chair time is required. Just being away from the radio for a few minutes at the wrong time will cost you the sweep. Congrats to you both.

## IN STATE RESULTS Fixed SO-HP

Dave, W5CW operating from K5CM's station in Muskogee County, was the over all winner of the OKQP with 1038 Q's and 129 mults for a score of 291,831. Dave took full advantage of the good conditions on Saturday morning working Eu and other DX stations. As with last year most of Dave's contacts came on 20 meter SSB.



## Fixed SO-HP-CW

It seems guest operating is the way to go, as Ed W5TM piloted K5KC's fine station in Payne county to a first place finish in this category with 365 Q's and 113 mults.



## Fixed SO-LP

John AF5CC in Comanche county operating CW only finished first with 86 Q's and 43 mults with a score of 12,094.

N5UM operated on both phone and CW making 68 Q's and 33 mults.

## Fixed Multi-One

KE5BAV, operated by W5CCR, and K5WPN in Stephens County finished first in this category with 456 Q's and 73 Mults for a score of 73,068.

WD0GTY, operated by WD0GTY, and N5PJ made second place with 201 Q's, and 45 mults for a score of 23,320

WW5R, operated by K5DAL, KA5CJJ, and W5BL bring up the third spot with a score 19,968

## OK Mobile – Assisted Mixed

Connie, K5CM was assisted by Pam, N5KW who did the driving and some of the SSB operating. They finished first place with 1292 Q's and 72 mults for a score of 250,344. As with last year most of Connie's Q's were on CW.



Bob, W0BH assisted by Lorna, K0WHY finished second with 1294 Q's and 69 mults for a score of 227,577. Bob had the pleasure of giving county number 77 (Grant) to NT2A and then a couple of minutes later to N6MU. Be sure to read Bob's always-interesting comments in the comments section of this report.



Ron, AD0DX drove down from Kansas City, MO this year. He had fun making 366 Q's and 53 mults for a score of 60,770. Great to have you in the mobile group!



### OK Mobile – Assisted CW Gene, W5LE assisted by Dan, W5BM, made 565 Q's with 63 mults, for a score of 106,785. Good to have Gene back on the mobile side of the fence.



OK Mobile-Non Assisted Mixed

Ron, AF5Q started out with a dead battery Saturday morning but still managed a first place in this category with 481 CW Q's and 50 mults for a score of 62,450.



## **OK Mobile Unlimited**

Jerry, K5YAA operating in the anything goes category finished with 681 Q's and 64 mults for a score of 132,752. Great to have you back in the fray Jerry!



## OK Mobile-Non Assisted CW

Norm, W3DYA made the drive from Tyler, Texas and finished first place in CW mode with 203 Q's and 37 mults. Norm had to cut his operation short this year because of allergy issues.



### OK Mobile-Non-Assisted SSB Russ, K5ZZR Operating SSB made 62 Q's and 34 mults for a score of 4,216.

## OUT OF STATE RESULTS Single-Op LP mixed

John, N6MU operating mixed mode is not only the winner of this category, but the overall winner of Non-Oklahoma with 363 Q's and 77 mults for a total score of 94,688. As mentioned earlier John also made the 77 county sweep again this year. Great going John!

Second place goes to John, VE5KS with 152 Q's and 58 mults. Thanks for the SK multiplier John.

Pete, VE7CV, takes the third spot with 128 Q's and 61 mults.

## Single-Op LP CW

Tom, KV8Q had great fun chasing the mobiles around the state to the tune of 134 Q's and 67 mults for a total score of 36,934.

Ed, KN4Y operating from Florida finished second in this category with 102 Q's and 63 mults, for a total score of 26,778.

Don, N5XG took the third spot with a score of 18,636.

## Single-Op HP Mixed

Gene, NT2A operating from New York pulled off the first sweep of the QP, besting John by all of three minutes. Gene finished first in this category with 312 Q's and 77 mults for a total score of 85,026.



VE3KZ operating his first OKQP had fun following the mobiles around the state. Bob made 218 Q's and 72 mults for a score of 57,632.



WA2VYA operating from Florida managed 192 Q's and 69 Mults for a total score of 48,294.

### Single-Op QRP

K3TW operated mixed mode to take first place in the 5-watt class. Tom had 138 Q's and 60 mults, for a score of 31,900.



W4UT operating from TN came in second with 47 Q's and 32 mults, for a score of 6,904.

### DX Single-Op HP DK2CF managed 12 Q's and 9 mults for a score of 824.

## DX Single-Op LP

YV5OIE takes first place here with, 27 Q's and 24 mults for a score of 2,848.



DL5ME made 17 Q's and 15 mults for a score of 1765.

## THANKS

Thanks to Pam, N5KW for help on keying in the paper logs, bonus point calculating, and for the proof reading of this document. A big thanks goes to the plaque sponsors, OKDXA, W5CW, N5KW, W0BH, K5CM, AF5Q, K5KC, W5LC, W5LE, K5ADI, KK5J and W3DYA. Last, but not least, thanks to all who participated in the OKQP.

Be sure to check back for the 2014 rules update soon to follow. Hope to see everyone on the air March 22 and 23 of 2014! That will be the weekend after the Russian contest.

73, Connie, K5CM Manager, Oklahoma QSO Party

Full results are on next page, please scroll down.

#### OKLAHOMA QSO PARTY RESULTS 2013

OKLAHOMA FIXED SINGLE-OP HIGH										
Call sign	ARRL/DX	QSO	Mults	QSO Score	Bonus	<b>Total Score</b>	Mode			
W5CW @ K5CM	OK	1038	129	288831	3000	291831	MIXED			
W5TM @ K5KC	OK	365	113	123735	6000	129735	CW			
N5OHL	OK	46	26	2392	0	2392	SSB			
OKLAHOMA FIXED SINGLE-OP LOW										
Call sign	ARRL/DX	QSO	Mults	QSO Score	Bonus	<b>Total Score</b>	Mode			
AF5CC	OK	86	43	11094	1000	12094	CW			
N5UM	OK	68	33	6270	0	6270	MIXED			
N5XE	OK	60	30	5400	500	5900	CW			
WB0CLL	OK	24	20	1440	0	1440	CW			
NE3M	OK	7	3	42	0	42	SSB			
OKLAHOMA FIXED MU	JLTI-ONE									
Call sign	ARRL/DX	QSO	Mults	QSO Score	Bonus	<b>Total Score</b>	Mode			
KE5BAV	OK	456	72	71568	1500	73068				
WD0GTY	OK	201	45	22320	1000	23320				
WW5R	OK	171	52	19968	500	20468				
OKLAHOMA MOBILE	NON-ASSIS	TED								
Call sign	ARRL/DX	QSO	Mults	QSO Score	Bonus	Total Score	Mode			
AF5Q	OK	481	50	61950	500	62450	MIXED			
W3DYA	OK	203	37	22533	500	23033	CW			
K5ZZR	OK	62	34	4216	0	4216	SSB			
OKLAHOMA MOBILE										
Call sign	ARRL/DX	QSO	Mults	QSO Score	Bonus	Total Score	Mode			
K5CM	OK	1292	72	250344	4500	254844	MIXED			
W0BH	OK	1294	69	223077	4500	227577	MIXED			
W5LE	OK	565	63	106785	500	107285	CW			
AD0DX	OK	366	53	57770	3000	60770	MIXED			
K0WHY	OK	143	13	3718	1000	4718	SSB			
OKLAHOMA MOBILE UNLIMITED										
Call sign	ARRL/DX	QSO	Mults	QSO Score	Bonus	Total Score				
	-									
K5YAA	OK	681	64	130752	2000	132752				
Κ5ΥΑΑ	-	681	64	130752	2000	132752				
К5ҮАА	-	681	64	130752	2000	132752				

NON-OKLAHOMA SINGLE-OP HIGH								
Call sign	ARRL/DX	QSO	Mults	QSO Score	Bonus	Total Score	Mode	
NT2A	NY	312	77	64526	20500	85026	MIXED	
VE3KZ	ON	218	72	43632	14000	57632	MIXED	
WA2VYA	FL	192	69	36294	12000	48294	MIXED	
N9WKW	IN	79	56	13104	5000	18104	MIXED	
W2RR	NY	40	32	3808	2500	6308	CW	
VE9AA	MAR	25	18	1350	1500	2850	CW	
W7GKF	WA	29	21	1659	500	2159	MIXED	
W7ON	AZ	25	23	1150	1000	2150	SSB	
K2AVI	WA	10	10	200	500	700	SSB	

#### NON-OKLAHOMA SINGLE-OP LOW

Call sign	ARRL/D		Mults	QSO Score	Bonus	Total Score	
N6MU	CA	363	77	72688	22000	94688	MIXED
KV8Q	OH	134	67	26934	10000	36934	CW
VE5KS	SK	152	58	26523	9500	36023	MIXED
VE7CV	BC	128	61	20618	8500	29118	MIXED
KN4Y	FL	102	63	19278	7500	26778	CW
K0HNC	KS	94	61	17019	6500	23519	MIXED
N5XG	ТХ	81	52	12636	6000	18636	CW
W8CAG	MI	53	43	6837	3500	10337	CW
NOUY	MN	56	31	4619	2500	7119	MIXED
K9EN	WI	39	34	3978	1500	5478	CW
K5BZH	ТХ	37	28	3108	2000	5108	CW
N1NN	MA	36	27	2862	2000	4862	MIXED
W1END	NH	34	28	2856	2000	4856	CW
WW7D	WA	35	26	2678	2000	4678	MIXED
W8KNO	OH	43	30	3090	1000	4090	MIXED
WOPAN	AZ	35	24	1680	1500	3180	SSB
N3KR	PA	25	22	1650	1000	2650	CW
N4PN	GA	30	19	1501	1000	2501	CW
W7JSD	AZ	16	14	420	1000	1420	MIXED
AC5O	LA	20	19	760	500	1260	SSB
W2CVW	NJ	20	15	900	0	900	CW
VA3GKO	ON	11	11	242	500	742	SSB
N6BHX	EB	10	9	180	500	680	SSB
NR8R	OH	9	9	162	500	662	SSB
KOTC	MN	13	12	468	0	468	CW
KJ4IWZ	TN	13	12	468	0	468	CW
K8FZY	OHIO	10	10	250	0	250	MIXED
KA0P	MO	8	8	192	0	192	CW
NO5W	LA	8	8	192	0	192	CW
N8DKA	MI	7	7	98	0	98	SSB
K4AMA	SC	4	4	48	0	48	CW
KC9ULS	WI	5	4	40	0	40	CW
K4GOP	FL	4	4	32	0	32	SSB
KC9TTR	IN	4	4	32	0	32	SSB
K0BAM	СО	4	4	32	0	32	SSB
KC8UNR	OH	3	3	18		18	CW
W7KAM	MO	3	3	18		18	SSB
N9WL	NM	3	3	18		18	SSB
AJ4LN	VA	2	2	8		8	SSB
K4AMQ	TN	2	2	8		8	SSB
KC9UHH	WI	2	2	8		8	SSB
AJ1F	AL	1	1	3		3	CW
W1/YO7ARY	СТ	1	1	3		3	MIXED
	NE	1	1	2		2	MIXED
WOSST							

#### NON-OKLAHOMA SINGLE-OP QRP

Call sign	ARRL/DX	QSO	Mults	QSO Score	Bonus	Total Score	Mode
K3TW	FL	138	60	21900	10000	31900	MIXED
W4UT	TN	47	32	3904	3000	6904	MIXED
KB3AAG	PA	16	14	672	1000	1672	CW
VA3RKM	ONE	9	7	182	0	182	CW
WA8ZBT	ТХ	3	3	27		27	CW

DX SINGLE-OP LOW							
Call sign	ARRL/DX	QSO	Mults	QSO Score	Bonus	Total Score	Mode
YV5OIE	DX	27	24	1848	1000	2848	MIXED
DL5ME	DX	17	15	765	1000	1765	CW
PA3ARM	DX	8	8	192	0	192	CW
OK2EC	DX	5	5	75	0	75	CW
DX SINGLE-OP HIGH							
Call sign	ARRL/DX	QSO	Mults	QSO Score	Bonus	Total Score	Mode
DK2CF	DX	12	9	324	500	824	CW
DL6KVA	DX	2	2	12	0	12	CW
DX SINGLE-OP QRP							
Call sign	ARRL/DX	050	Mults	QSO Score	Bonus	Total Score	Mode
CT2JBG	DX	1	1	2	0	2	CW
0.2020	2/1	•	•	-	U U	-	